FOR ACTION

Subject:

NEW HIRES
Name

Ursula Garcia
Dionysia
Panagiotopoulos
James Aiello
Jeffrey Fisher
Kevin Delgado
Ryan Schreiber
Alisa Hasler

Du Page Elementary School District 13

Board of Education
Bloomingdale, IL

Regular Meeting October 24, 2022

Personnel Report

Role
Long Term Sub

Accelerated Tch
PT Tech Assist
Custodian

PT Tech Assist
PT Tech Assist
Lunchroom Supv

RESIGNATIONS/RETIREMENTS

Name

RE-HIRE
Name

Role

Role

Heather Shermak Long Term Sub

CHANGE OF POSITION

Name
Ryan Litavecz

LEAVES

Name

Rachel Sliwa
Nicole Gabany
Caitlin Garstka
Sanela Kerimi
Barbara Naumiec
Sarah Crossley

New Role
PE Teacher

Role

Teacher

Director T&L
Teacher
Paraprofessional
Secretary
Teacher

Replacing
Caitlin Garstka

Gina Kurdziel
Chase Munson
Tom Williams
Chase Munson
Chase Munson

School

School
DuJardin

School
Erickson

School

District
Westfield
DuJardin
Erickson
Erickson

School
Westfield

District
District
DuJardin
District
District
Erickson

Hire Date

First Day
11/01/2022

Former Role
Long Term Sub

Type of Leave
Maternity Leave
Maternity Leave
Maternity Leave
Maternity Leave
FMLA

Maternity Leave

Start Date

Salary

09/26/2022

10/03/2022
10/18/2022
10/24/2022
10/25/2022
11/02/2022
10/19/2022

$290/Day

$61,886

$19.00/Hr.
$16.25/Hr.
$19.00/Hr.
$19.00/Hr.
$15.00/Hr.

Effective Date

Salary
$290/Day
Effective Salary

09/26/2022  $50,745

Effective

08/22/2022
09/21/2022
09/26/2022
10/06/2022
10/17/2022
02/01/2023

Return Date

11/14/2022
12/05/2022
01/03/2023
01/23/2023
11/07/2022
05/03/2023



