Du Page Elementary School District 13 Board of Education Bloomingdale, IL Regular Meeting October 24, 2022

FOR ACTION

Subject: Personnel Report

NEW HIRES

<u>Name</u> Ursula Garcia Dionysia	<u>Role</u> Long Term Sub	Replacing Caitlin Garstka Gina Kurdziel Chase Munson Tom Williams Chase Munson Chase Munson		<u>School</u> Westfield	<u>Start Date</u> 09/26/2022	<u>Salary</u> \$290/Day
Panagiotopoulos James Aiello Jeffrey Fisher Kevin Delgado Ryan Schreiber Alisa Hasler	Accelerated Tch PT Tech Assist Custodian PT Tech Assist PT Tech Assist Lunchroom Supv			District District DuJardin District District Erickson	10/03/2022 10/18/2022 10/24/2022 10/25/2022 11/02/2022 10/19/2022	\$61,886 \$19.00/Hr. \$16.25/Hr. \$19.00/Hr. \$19.00/Hr. \$15.00/Hr.
RESIGNATIONS/RETIREMENTS						
<u>Name</u>	<u>Role</u>	<u>School</u>	School <u>Hire Date</u>		Effective Date	
RE-HIRE <u>Name</u> Heather Shermak	<u>Role</u> Long Term Sub	<u>School</u> DuJardin		<u>First Day</u> 11/01/2022	<u>Salar</u> \$290/	
CHANGE OF POSITION						
Name	New Role	<u>School</u>		mer Role	Effective	Salary
Ryan Litavecz	PE Teacher	Erickson	Long Term Sub		09/26/2022	2 \$50,745
LEAVES			_			
<u>Name</u> Rachel Sliwa	<u>Role</u> Teacher	<u>School</u>		<u>of Leave</u> mity Leave	<u>Effective</u> 08/22/2022	<u>Return Date</u> 11/14/2022
Nicole Gabany	Director T&L	District		nity Leave	09/21/2022	12/05/2022
Caitlin Garstka	Teacher	Westfield	Mater	nity Leave	09/26/2022	01/03/2023
Sanela Kerimi	Paraprofessional	DuJardin		rnity Leave	10/06/2022	01/23/2023
Barbara Naumiec	Secretary	Erickson	FMLA	-	10/17/2022	11/07/2022
Sarah Crossley	Teacher	Erickson	water	nity Leave	02/01/2023	05/03/2023